

**PI No. 0007664, Ware County, Widening/Reconstruction**

**CR 392/Hatcher Point Mall Road from SR 4/US 1 to SR 520/US 82**

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	East Coast Asphalt		The Scruggs Company		Seaboard Construction Co.		Underground Excavating, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
0350	167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	EA	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$367.50	\$1,102.50	\$335.34	\$1,006.02	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
0355	167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$997.50	\$11,970.00	\$116.08	\$1,392.96	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
0360	171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	5000	\$2.25	\$11,250.00	\$3.60	\$18,000.00	\$3.14	\$15,700.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
0365	643-8200	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	LF	800	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.46	\$3,568.00	\$2.37	\$1,896.00	\$7.00	\$5,600.00
<b>SIGNING AND MARKING</b>												
0370	636-1033	HWY SIGNS, TP 1 MAT, REFL SH TP 9	SF	199	\$19.00	\$3,781.00	\$19.95	\$3,970.05	\$22.50	\$4,477.50	\$22.00	\$4,378.00
0375	636-1036	HWY SGN, TP 1 MAT, REFL SH TP 11	SF	162	\$21.00	\$3,402.00	\$22.05	\$3,572.10	\$24.87	\$4,028.94	\$24.00	\$3,888.00
0380	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	447	\$7.00	\$3,129.00	\$7.35	\$3,285.45	\$8.29	\$3,705.63	\$9.00	\$4,023.00
0385	636-2080	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 8	LF	144	\$10.00	\$1,440.00	\$10.50	\$1,512.00	\$11.84	\$1,704.96	\$12.00	\$1,728.00
0390	636-2090	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	LF	63	\$8.00	\$504.00	\$8.40	\$529.20	\$9.48	\$597.24	\$10.00	\$630.00
0395	636-3010	GROUND-MOUNTED BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$525.00	\$4,200.00	\$592.23	\$4,737.84	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
0400	639-2001	STEEL WIRE STRAND CABLE, 1/4	LF	135	\$3.00	\$405.00	\$5.25	\$708.75	\$5.89	\$795.15	\$3.30	\$445.50
0405	639-2002	STEEL WIRE STRAND CABLE, 3/8	LF	280	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$6.30	\$1,764.00	\$7.07	\$1,979.60	\$3.80	\$1,064.00
0410	639-4003	STRAIN POLE, TP III	EA	2	\$11,300.00	\$22,600.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$9,427.77	\$18,855.54	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
0415	653-0100	THERM PVMT MARK, RR/HWY X SYM	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$587.29	\$1,174.58	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
0420	653-0120	THERM PVMT MARK, ARROW, TP 2	EA	36	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$78.75	\$2,835.00	\$88.09	\$3,171.24	\$83.00	\$2,988.00
0425	653-0130	THERM PVMT MARK, ARROW, TP 3	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$157.50	\$315.00	\$176.19	\$352.38	\$165.00	\$330.00
0430	653-0210	THERM PVMT MARK, WORD, TP 1	EA	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$157.50	\$945.00	\$176.19	\$1,057.14	\$165.00	\$990.00
0435	653-1704	THERM SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24, WH	LF	490	\$6.00	\$2,940.00	\$6.30	\$3,087.00	\$7.05	\$3,454.50	\$6.60	\$3,234.00
0440	653-1804	THERM SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8, WH	LF	5400	\$2.00	\$10,800.00	\$2.10	\$11,340.00	\$2.35	\$12,690.00	\$2.20	\$11,880.00
0445	653-2501	THERMO SOLID TRAF ST, 5 IN, WH	LM	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,205.00	\$4,410.00	\$2,466.60	\$4,933.20	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00
0450	653-2502	THERMO SOLID TRAF ST, 5 IN YE	LM	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,205.00	\$4,410.00	\$2,466.60	\$4,933.20	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00
0455	653-4501	THERMO SKIP TRAF ST, 5 IN, WHI	GLM	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,627.50	\$1,627.50	\$1,820.59	\$1,820.59	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
0460	653-4502	THERMO SKIP TRAF ST, 5 IN, YEL	GLM	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,627.50	\$1,627.50	\$1,820.59	\$1,820.59	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
0465	653-6004	THERM TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	SY	290	\$3.50	\$1,015.00	\$3.68	\$1,067.20	\$4.11	\$1,191.90	\$3.90	\$1,131.00
0470	653-6006	THERM TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	SY	42	\$3.50	\$147.00	\$3.68	\$154.56	\$4.11	\$172.62	\$3.90	\$163.80
0475	654-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	EA	109	\$3.50	\$381.50	\$3.68	\$401.12	\$4.11	\$447.99	\$3.90	\$425.10
0480	654-1003	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	EA	200	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$3.68	\$736.00	\$4.11	\$822.00	\$3.90	\$780.00
0485	654-1010	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 10	EA	48	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$36.75	\$1,764.00	\$41.11	\$1,973.28	\$50.00	\$2,400.00
<b>SIGNALS</b>												
0490	615-1000	JACK OR BORE PIPE - GRS, 4 IN	LF	90	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.50	\$945.00	\$11.78	\$1,060.20	\$110.00	\$9,900.00
0495	636-1041	HWY SIGNS, TP 2 MAT, REFL SH TP 9	SF	112	\$50.00	\$5,600.00	\$68.25	\$7,644.00	\$76.60	\$8,579.20	\$66.00	\$7,392.00
0500	639-4004	STRAIN POLE, TP IV	EA	8	\$10,050.00	\$80,400.00	\$9,450.00	\$75,600.00	\$10,606.24	\$84,849.92	\$11,750.00	\$94,000.00
0505	647-1000	TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO - 1	LS	1	\$111,479.00	\$111,479.00	\$112,350.00	\$112,350.00	\$123,739.44	\$123,739.44	\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00
0510	647-1000	TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO - 2	LS	1	\$117,323.00	\$117,323.00	\$117,600.00	\$117,600.00	\$131,988.73	\$131,988.73	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00

**PI No. 0007664, Ware County, Widening/Reconstruction**  
**CR 392/Hatcher Point Mall Road from SR 4/US 1 to SR 520/US 82**

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	East Coast Asphalt		The Scruggs Company		Seaboard Construction Co.		Underground Excavating, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
0515	682-6120	CONDUIT, RIGID, 2 IN	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.30	\$630.00	\$7.07	\$707.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
0520	682-6233	CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 3, 2 IN	LF	2045	\$5.00	\$10,225.00	\$5.25	\$10,736.25	\$5.89	\$12,045.05	\$5.50	\$11,247.50
0525	682-9950	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 3 IN	LF	605	\$10.00	\$6,050.00	\$18.90	\$11,434.50	\$21.21	\$12,832.05	\$11.00	\$6,655.00
0530	682-9950	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 5 IN	LF	170	\$12.00	\$2,040.00	\$21.00	\$3,570.00	\$23.57	\$4,006.90	\$15.00	\$2,550.00
<b>WATERLINE</b>												
0535	600-0001	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$735.00	\$2,940.00	\$698.44	\$2,793.76	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
0540	611-8050	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	7	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,312.50	\$9,187.50	\$951.46	\$6,660.22	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
0545	611-8140	ADJUST WATER VALVE BX TO GRADE	EA	9	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$945.00	\$8,505.00	\$466.10	\$4,194.90	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
0550	668-5005	JUNCTION BOX, SPCL DES	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,973.20	\$3,973.20	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0555	670-1600	CUT & PLUG EXIST WATER MAIN	EA	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,470.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,122.24	\$5,611.20	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
0560	670-3126	TAP SLEEVE/VAL ASSY, 12" X 6"	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,457.00	\$2,457.00	\$4,896.59	\$4,896.59	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
0565	670-5015	WATER SERVICE LINE, 1 1/2"	LF	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$30.03	\$600.60	\$25.00	\$500.00
0570	670-5620	WATER SERVICE LINE, 3/4 IN	LF	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$36.75	\$735.00	\$15.38	\$307.60	\$15.00	\$300.00
0575	670-9710	RELOCATE EXIST FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,522.50	\$4,567.50	\$2,528.14	\$7,584.42	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
0580	670-9730	RELOCATE X WATER METER, INC BOX, 3/4 IN	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$379.23	\$379.23	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0585	670-9731	RELOCATE X WATER METER, INC BOX, 1 1/2 IN	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$1,000.85	\$1,000.85	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
0590	670-9731	RELOCATE BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY, NO VAULT, 3/4 IN	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$472.50	\$472.50	\$516.01	\$516.01	\$500.00	\$500.00
0595	670-9810	RELOCATE BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY, NO VAULT, 1 1/2 IN	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$682.50	\$682.50	\$1,000.85	\$1,000.85	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0600	670-9810	ADJ WATER SERV LINE TO GRADE, 6 IN FIRE HYDRANT LEAD	LF	54	\$30.00	\$1,620.00	\$68.25	\$3,685.50	\$55.01	\$2,970.54	\$75.00	\$4,050.00
0605	766-7020	ADJ WATER SERV LINE TO GRADE, 12 IN	LF	126	\$115.00	\$14,490.00	\$93.45	\$11,774.70	\$149.59	\$18,848.34	\$200.00	\$25,200.00
					<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$3,261,950.65</b>	<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$3,778,107.46</b>	<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$4,234,498.08</b>	<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$4,220,850.90</b>

Ware County Notary

Date: 11/30/2018

Name: Anne Lane

Seal Exp. Date: 12/27/21

SEAL

